
TOWN OF ESSEX 

WORKSITE SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Updated 12/17/15 

Name Location Department/Title 
Phone 

Number 
Email 

Appellof, Mark Visiting Nurses Safety Coordinator 860-767-0168 
mappellof@visitingnurses.org 
 

Barnes, Mary Ellen Town of Essex Park and Recreation 767-4340 x148 mbarnes@essexct.gov   

Birner, Mike Town of Essex  Landfill Supervisor 767-1926  

Boutilier, Deb Essex Elementary Teacher Representative 767-8215 dminor@essex.k12.ct.us  

Buckridge, William Town of Essex Emergency Management 514-1797 buckridgewe@yahoo.com 

Caroline, David Town of Essex Public Works  767-0715 dcaroline@essexct.gov 

DeLeeuw, Dave Town of Essex Building Official 767-4340 x 117 ddeleeuw@essexct.gov  

Christie, Angela Essex Meadows 
Director, Resident Health 
Services 

767-7201 x 5140 
Christiea@essexmeadows.co
m  

Deens, Suzanne Essex Elementary Nurse 767-8215 sudeens@essex.k12.ct.us 

Fasulo, Lisa Town of Essex Health Department 767-4340 x118 lfasulo@essexct.gov 

Fitzgerald, Tom 
Essex Elementary 
and  
Town of Essex 

Maintenance Supervisor 767-8215 tfitzgerald@essex.k12.ct.us  

Hall, Jane Essex Elementary Cafeteria Supervisor 767-8215 jhall@essex.k12.ct.us  

Jeffrey, Scott Essex Elementary Principal 767-8215 sjeffrey@essex.k12.ct.us  

Lombard, Lynn Essex Elementary 
Alternate Teacher 
Representative 

767-8215 llombard@essex.k12.ct.us 

Lucarelli, Maria Town of Essex Administrative Assistant 767-4340 x112 mlucarelli@essexct.gov 

Tretter, David Town of Essex Resident Trooper 767-4340 x 130 dtretter@essexct.gov  

Needleman, Norman Town of Essex First Selectman 767-4340 x114 nneedleman@essexct.gov 

Nolin, Keith Town of Essex Fire Marshal 767-4340 x146 knolin@essexct.gov 

Pire, Susan Essex Elementary 
Para-educator 
Representative 

767-8215 spire@essex.k12.ct.us  

 
CIRMA Representatives 

Evan Gaffney Risk Management Consultant 203-946-3759 egaffney@ccm-ct.org  

Porto, Fiona Underwriter 203-946-3792 fporto@ccm-ct.org 
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